

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 16 – 2024

REQUEST DETAILS:

Please could you provide me with the number of staff employed by the Police & Crime Commissioner’s Office on the following 2 dates:

- 1 on 1st September 2019
- 2 on 1st September 2024

RESPONSE

1. The number of staff employed by the Police and Crime Commissioner’s office (excluding the PCC) on the 1 September 2019 was as follows:

Job Title	Hours
Chief Executive and Monitoring Officer	Full Time
Chief Finance Officer	Part Time 0.8
Head of Communications and Engagement	Full Time
Head of Governance and Commissioning	Full Time
Head of Policy and Performance	Full Time
Correspondence and Support Services Officer	Full Time
Executive Assistant to the PCC and CEO	Full Time
Business Co-ordinator	Part Time 0.8
Support Officer	Full Time
Total	8.6 FTE

2. The number of staff employed by the Police and Crime Commissioner's office (excluding the PCC) on the 1 September 2024 was as follows:

Job Title	Hours
Head of Communications and Engagement and Acting Chief Executive	Full Time
Chief Finance Officer	Part Time 0.6
Head of Governance and Commissioning	Full Time
Head of Policy and Performance – Position Vacant	Full Time
Policy and Commissioning Officer	Full Time
Legal Clerk	Part time 0.4
Correspondence and Complaints Review Officer	Full Time
Executive Assistant to the PCC and CEO	Full Time
Business Co-ordinator (Custody Visitors)	Part Time 0.6
Business Co-ordinator	Full Time
Administrative Assistant	Full Time
Total	9.6 FTE